RELEASE DEED

CAUTION: Consult a surger before using or acting under the form. Heliber the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or timese for a switches purpose.

## FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

89421364

DEPT-01

\$12.00

- . T#5555 TRAN 2948 09/07/89 14:51:00
  - 45365 4 E 4-89-421364
    - COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Above Space For Recorder's Use Only

NOW ALL MEN	BY THESE	PRESENTS.
-------------	----------	-----------

A WINDA	RESESTIVE SITE OF THE STATE OF
THAT Fred McConnauthay, Sr.	. V.P. of the First National Bank of Elgin
	WITH THE COMMISSION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
of the County of Kane and	d State of Illinois for and in consideration of one dollar, and for
other good and valuable consideration	s, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise,
release, convey and quit-claim unto RLo	chari M. Schleif & Delores J. Schleif, jointly
815	5 Haywaru Avenue Streamwood, Ill. 60107
	s, all the right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever
may have acquired in, through, or by a ce	ertain mortgage bearing date the 17th day of April ,
19	office of Cook County, in the State of Illinois in Book
of page	as Document Number 87203271 , to the premises therein described,
situated in the County of Cook	, State of Illinois , as follows to wit:
•	C'y
the state of the second	orivileges thereunto belonging or appertaining.
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s	s): <u>06-36-122-001</u>
Address(es) of premises: 815 Hay	ward Avenue Streamwood, Ill. 60107
WITNESS this hand and seal	this 20th day of Ally, 19.89.
	a Wall of
	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
	(SEAL)
STATE OF Illinois	
	ss.
COUNTY OF Kane	A Committee and the second of
	Mattheway I California
MAIL TO:	Kathryn L. Gabler
Wayne L. Mular Attorney at Law	a notary public in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Fred McConnaughay, Sr. V.P. for The First National
125 S. Bloomingdale Road	Bank of Elgin
Suite 11	personally known to me to be the same person whose namesubscribed to the
Bloomingdale, IL 60108	foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that be
	signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act, for the
	uses and purposes therein set forth.
the state of the s	Tren under my hand and official scal, this 20th day of July , 1989.
OFFICAN, SEAL	
4 KANGON IL N. WARL	EM & Kathum & Vabler
I notes to the same of the	Notary Public
My Corner of the State of the S	Sabler/First National Bank of Elgin
Kathy	Gabler/First National Bank of Elgin
This instrument was prepared by	Gabler/First National Bank of Elgin 6 Fountain Square Plaza Elgin, Ill. 60120

DE

BEC FORMS SERVICE, INC.

DE CONTROL

where we have the probability of the second of the second